
   
                                  Swargadwari  Municipality   

                    Office of the Municipal Executive 

Bhingri , Pyuthan 

                                  Province No. 5, Nepal. 

INVITATION FOR SEALED BIDS/SEALED QUOTATION  
First Date of Publication: 2075/11/23 B.S ( 7th  Mar 2019 AD)  

1.  Office of the Municipal  Executive, Pyuthan (OSDM, Pyuthan) has received funds from 
Government of Nepal for the construction of  “Ek Wada Ek Namuna Sadak” as specified below  and 
intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract as specified in the 
table below. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.  

2.         The OSWM  Pyuthan invites sealed bids/quotation from registered eligible bidders for the 
construction of Ek Wada Ek Namuna Sadak of Wada No. 4 as specified below. 

3   Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at     the office  
of Swargadwari Municipal Executive,Pyuthan  telephone no. 086-400115  or may visit PPMO 
website www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

4.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of Swargadwari Municipal 
Executive, Pyuthan by eligible Bidders on the submission  
of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, Vat 
registration and tax clearance certificate (2074/075) and upon  
payment of a non-refundable fee of  NRs 1000.00 till 17:00 Hrs on 2075/12/07 (2019/03/21). If so 
requested, the Bidding Documents can also be sent by post/courier services upon payment of 
additional cost of NRs. NRs 500.00.  However, the Employer will not be responsible for delay or 
non-delivery of the documents so sent.  

 Or   
Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding 
documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from 
PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  
the  cost (as  specified  above)  of  bidding  document  in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account 
and bid security amount shall be deposited to deposit account of municipality as  specified  below  
and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  
bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding 
document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Khalanga, Pyuthan  
Name of Office: Swargadwari Nagarpalika Na.Ka. 
Rajaswa Khata no. 05203000000004001161 & Deposit Ac No. 05203000000003000026 

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be at 14:00 hrs on 2075/12/03(2019/03/17) .  

6. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office of Swargadwari Municipal Executive, 
Pyuthan by hand/courier or through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np on or before 12:00 Hrs 
on 2075/12/08 (2019/03/22). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

7.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 
Hrs on 2075/12/08 (2019/03/22) at the office Swargadwari Municipal Executive, Pyuthan. Bids 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/


   
must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security 
or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of as 

specified below on table, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e. 
2076/04/03 (19th  Jul 2019 )). 

8.  If the last date of pre-bid meeting, submission and opening falls on a government holiday, then the 
next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid 
security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. And for 
purchasing if the last date of a bid falls on a government holiday then purchasing date shall close a 
day before such day. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before 
submitting their bid. 

9.  Bidders are required to specify the total price of the Bid in the Letter of Bid or the Bid Price in   the 
Bill of Quantities. Failure to specify the total price of the Bid in the Letter of Bid or the  Bill of 
Quantities shall be ground for declaring the bid non responsive. 

10. The bidders who submit bid electronically are requested to submit all the original hard copy bid 
documents within 7th day after bid submission date by post or any other way at Office Of 
Swargadwari Municipal Executive, Pyuthan . Failure to submit the original hard copy shall be ground 
for declaring the bid non responsive.  

11.  Other things not mentioned in this notice will be in accordance with the prevailing Public 
Procurement Act, 2063 and Public Procurement Regulation 2064. 

12.  The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly, any or all the bids without 
assigning reason, whatsoever. 

13. “The Work” is as below.  
 

S. 
No. 

Work 
Package 

(Contract 
No.) 

Description of Works 

Estimated 
Amount 
(Excluding VAT & 
Contingencies) 

Bid 
Security 
Amount 

(NRs 

 Bid 
Type 

Bid 
Document 
Fee 

    1 
SDM/W/Roa
d/NCB-
03/2075-76 

Construction of Gothiwang – 
Bhingrikot – Khardhunga Rural 
Motorable Road (Ward No - 4)  

16,89,950.38  
54,000  

 
 
Sealed 
Bid 
 

 
 
1000 
 

2 
SDM/W/Roa
d/NCB-
04/2075-76 

Construction of Tapkot – Dhaireni 
– Simalkot – Gyanprakash Ma.Wi. 
Orla – Aresh Connecting 
Motorable Road (Ward No – 7). 

16,90,045.83 
 
54,000  

 
 
Sealed 
Bid 
 

 
 
1000 
 

 

Chief Executive Officer  
            Swargadwari Municipality 

 


